## **HALLIBURTON**

## Halliburton Appoints Jeff Miller as Chief Operating Officer

September 20, 2012

HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 20, 2012-- Halliburton (NYSE: HAL) announced today that Jeff Miller has been promoted to Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer.

Reporting to Dave Lesar, Halliburton's Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer, Miller will be responsible for the Company's global operations, as well as business development and marketing.

"As we continue to target our energy toward the successful execution of our business strategy, it's time to shift day-to-day operations to Jeff so I can further focus on the long-term growth and advancement of the Company," Lesar commented. "Jeff is a proven leader with tremendous global and operational breadth, and I personally welcome his addition to the senior management team."

Miller has held a number of positions at Halliburton, including most recently as Senior Vice President of Global Business Development and Marketing, responsible for strategic account management, sales and marketing. He has also served as Senior Vice President of Halliburton's Gulf of Mexico Region, Vice President of the Company's Baroid business line, Country Vice President for Indonesia, and Country Vice President for Angola.

He holds a Bachelor of Science degree in agriculture and business from McNeese State University, and has a Master of Business Administration degree from Texas A&M University. Miller is a certified public accountant and a member of the Texas A&M University Look College of Engineering Advisory Board.

## **ABOUT HALLIBURTON**

Founded in 1919, Halliburton is one of the world's largest providers of products and services to the energy industry. With more than 70,000 employees in approximately 80 countries, the company serves the upstream oil and gas industry throughout the life cycle of the reservoir - from locating hydrocarbons and managing geological data, to drilling and formation evaluation, well construction and completion, and optimizing production through the life of the field. Visit the company's website at <a href="http://www.halliburton.com">http://www.halliburton.com</a>.

Source: Halliburton

Halliburton
For Investors:
Kelly Youngblood, 281-871-2688
Investor Relations
investors@halliburton.com
or
For Media:
Beverly Blohm Stafford, 281-871-2601
Corporate Affairs
pr@halliburton.com